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The following pages report the information collected during the 2023 annual inspection of the 8 

drainage districts located within Outagamie County.  The annual inspections were conducted in 

the month of June by Sage Tanck and Logan Krause, Land Conservation Department and various 

drainage board members.   

 

The larger drainage districts were split into multiple maps for clarity.  The index follows this 

page. 

 

The report contains the following information that has been sorted alphabetically by drainage 

district: 

 

1. SUMMARY OF LINEAR FEATURES NEEDING MAINTENANCE 

For each District: 

2. MAP OF LINEAR FEATURES NEEDING MAINTENANCE 

3. MAPS OF POINT FEATURES NEEDING MAINTENANCE 

4. MAPS OF LEGAL DRAINS NOT BUFFERED  

 

The electronic data for the 2023 Annual Inspection can be found at:  

 S:\LC\DrainageBoard\AnnualInspections\2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2023 ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT FOR OUTAGAMIE 

COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICTS 

 



2023 Maintenance Linear Features



Black Creek/Bovina

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

1279 Significant
1143 Mostly willows

2421Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

961
334

1295Sum:
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Center Valley

Other
NotesLength (ft)

612 DB NE?

612Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

150

150Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

409

409Sum:
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Center/Grand Chute Central

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

273

273Sum:
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BaneckGJ
Sticky Note
Sarah - The Drainage Board really just looks at the whole district and not east, west, central, etc.  Same for other Districts that are broken out.



Center/Grand Chute East

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

45
188
653
210
100
203 also spray
131 Also spray

1533Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

108
354
98

560Sum:
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Center/Grand Chute West

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

715 Spot
736
106 Large patch
177

1733Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

137

137Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

494
502 Also spray

997Sum:
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Duck Creek Annex

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

945
536
297
891
81

1320
996
262
402
164
26
338

6259Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

887

887Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

506
408
255
823
475
579 Willow forest
1171

4217Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

352 remove trees
75
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Duck Creek Annex

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

326
444
654
302 Remove trees
127 Willow forest
173
33
52
952
710
302
284 Spot spray

4785Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

478
1285
127
16
78
95

1515

3595Sum:
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Duck Creek Northeast

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

1463
954
768

3185Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

4267 Extensive

4267Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

92
204
302
35

633Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

180
161
91
65
641

1138Sum:
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Duck Creek Northwest

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

703
1770
452
156
1682
2550
863
848
2160
193
197
197

11769Sum:

Other
NotesLength (ft)

524 possible two
1407 Possible two

1931Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

274
976

1250Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

60
161
265
310
295
118
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Duck Creek Northwest

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

34 Spot spray
180
454

1876Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

221
770
166
652
45
770
437
179
122
171
556
250
108

4446Sum:
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Duck Creek Southeast

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

627

627Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

47

47Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

221
204
87
411 Spot spray
1360
806
165
112
50

3417Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

138
433
753
259

1583Sum:
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Duck Creek Southwest

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

232
320 And spot
249
1149
723
1704 Spray cattails
382
453
664

5876Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

78
868

945Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

412
539
130
192
254
102
89
235
251
251

2454Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

199
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Duck Creek Southwest

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

72
921
95
202
1079
89
723
723

4103Sum:
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Freedom North

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

334
927
234
542
190
61
730

3019Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

136
702

838Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

424
227

652Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

146
69

214Sum:
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Freedom South

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

538
1093 Not terrible
438
573
131
679
923
519

4894Sum:

Other
NotesLength (ft)

301 No buffer Left

301Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

196
135
91
85
94
94

697Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

109
112
173
180
135
218
205
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Freedom South

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

375
353
334
456
230
184
388
303
188
238
195
46

4421Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

309
159
588
182
861
405
3204
129
635
965 Dredge
227
230
229
187
253
211
211
99
104
122
335
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Freedom South

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

153
153

9950Sum:
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North Liberty

NotesLength (ft)

60

60Sum:

Dredge
NotesLength (ft)

1423

1423Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

91 Multiple small
768

859Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

407
510
231
232
154
88
66

1688Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

609

609Sum:
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Oneida/Hobart North

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

129
122
356

607Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

810 Willows along
329 Willows

1139Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

147
118
353
179

797Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

112
512
3110
844
2578
762 Also spray
1029
59

9005Sum:
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Oneida/Hobart South

NotesLength (ft)

281
251

532Sum:

Phragmites
NotesLength (ft)

216

216Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

1050
661
168
369
181
1169
130
383

4112Sum:
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Vandenbroek

NotesLength (ft)

83

83Sum:

Other
NotesLength (ft)

344 Thick brush/

344Sum:

RemoveTrees
NotesLength (ft)

91 Multiple dead

91Sum:

SprayBrush
NotesLength (ft)

170
351
532
85
31
108

1277Sum:

SprayCattails
NotesLength (ft)

628
235
1750
380
635
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Vandenbroek

3629Sum:
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